1
dc1905af
DEMO MANUAL DC1905A
Description
LTM4633
High Efficiency, Triple 10A
Step-Down µModule Regulator
Demonstration circuit DC1905A features the LTM®4633EY,

Ambient Temperature= 21.6°C, No Forced Air Flow
Figure 7. Measured Channel 3 Load Transient
VIN = 12V, VOUT3 = 3.3V, ISTEP = 0A to 5A
VOUT = 200mV/DIV
IOUT_STEP = 5A/DIV
dc1905a F07
7
dc1905af
DEMO MANUAL DC1905A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 U1 LTM4633EY#PBF, BGA-15 × 15-144P LINEAR TECH.,  LTM4633EY#PBF
2 1 CIN1 Cap., 150µF, 25V, Aluminum Electr., SUN ELECT., 25CE150AX
3 3 CIN2, CIN3, CIN5 Cap., X5R, 22µF, 25V, 10%,1210 MURATA, GRM32ER61E226KE15L
4 1 C5 Cap., X5R, 4.7µF, 10V,10%, 0603 AVX, 0603ZD475KAT2A
5 1 C4 Cap., X7R, 1µF, 10V,10%, 0603 AVX, 0603ZC105KAT2A
6 3 COUT1, COUT5, COUT12 Cap., 470µF, 4V, POSCAP, F8 SANYO, 4TPE470MCL
7 3 COUT4, COUT7, COUT9 Cap., X5R, 100µF, 6.3V, 20%, 1210 AVX, 12106D107MAT2A
8 3 C1, C6, C9 CAP., 220pF, 10%, 50V, NPO 0603 AVX, 06035A221KAT
9 3 C12, C13, C14 Cap., X5R, 0.1µF,25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033D104KAT2A
10 4 R1, R6, R14, R16, R17, R19 Res., Chip, 10, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310R0FKEA
11 1 R4 Res., Chip, 243k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603243K0FKEA
12 4 R8, R9, R18, R21 Res., Chip, 10k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
13 1 R15 Res., Chip, 121k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603121K0FKEA
14 1 R20 Res., Chip, 19.1k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060319K1FKEA
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 2 C18, C19 Cap., X7R, 1µF, 10V,10%, 0603 AVX, 0603ZC105KAT2A
2 0 COUT2, COUT3, COUT6, COUT8,
COUT10, COUT11
1210 OPT
3 0 C2, C3, C7, C8, C10, C11 0603 OPT
4 3 C15, C16, C17 CAP., X7R, 0.01µF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C103KAT2A
5 1 Q1 N-Channel 30-V MOSFET VISHAY, SUD50N03-09P-GE3
6 3 R2, R10, R12 Res., Chip, 23.2k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060323K2FKEA
7 2 R5, R30 Res., Chip, 0Ω, 0.5W, 2010 TEPRO,RN6083
8 1 R7 Res., Chip, 0Ω, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08050000Z0ED
9 1 R37 Res., Chip, 10k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
10 4 R22, R24, R26, R28 Res., Chip, 0Ω, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
11 0 R31, R34 2010 OPT
12 1 R38 Res., Chip, 0.01Ω, 2W, 2512 VISHAY, WSL2512R0100FEA
13 0 R39 2512 OPT
14 0 R3, R11, R13, R23, R25, R27, R29,